Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			Name Execution Date		
Square D Company				06/22/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Advanced Protection Technologies, Inc.				
Street Address:	14550 58th Street North				
City:	Clearwater				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33760]
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 6184		61844	164		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (954)463-2030					q
Fax Number: (954)463-2030 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (954)468-7879					
Phone: (954)468-7879					¥.
Email: don.showalter@hklaw.com Correspondent Name: Donald S. Showalter					
Address Line 1: One East Broward Boulevard					
Address Line 2: Suite 1300					
Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			52819.2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Donald S. Showalter		
Total Attachments: 2 source=k2o08400#page1.tif source=k2o08400#page2.tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment"), effective the 22nd day of June, 2005, is made and entered into by and between Square D Company, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1415 South Roselle Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067 ("Assignor"), and Advanced Protection Technologies, Inc. a Florida corporation with a place of business at 14550 58th Street North, Clearwater, Florida 33760 ("Assignee") (each a "Party" and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is a joint owner of the United States Patent No. 6,184,464, entitled "Protective Containment Apparatus for Potted Electronic Circuits" issued on February 6, 2001, a copy of which is attached hereto (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Settlement Agreement dated as the date hereof (the "Settlement Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor agreed to assign its interest in the patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Settlement Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, free and clear of any claims, liens or encumbrances, together with and including any and all rights Assignor may hold to sue and recover for any prior infringement of the Patent: subject, however to all rights reserved by Assignor pursuant to the License Agreement of even date between the parties. Assignor warrants that it has not granted any license, assigned any interest in or promised to assign any interest in the Patent to any third party.

2. Further Assurances. Assignor shall timely execute and deliver any additional documents and perform such additional acts necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest

PATENT REEL: 016722 FRAME: 0196

of Assignee in and to the Patent, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

3. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to the conflicts of law rules of such state.

4. Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterpart, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives.

The undersigned declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2005.

Assignor:

SQUARE D COMPANY

By: Name: Howard E. Japlon

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Assignee: ADVANCED PROTECTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

n Chappager Bv Name: Title:

C:APTPatentAssignmentJune20

2

RECORDED: 11/03/2005